GARDEN CITY ACRES PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Specification No.		PW 21-54		ARDALAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		TORO ENTERPRISES, INC.		NoHo CONSTRUCTORS		STAPLES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		C.S. LEGACY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Owner:		City of Oxnard		8 E. Gainsborough Rd Thousand Oaks, CA 91360		2101 E Ventura Blvd Oxnard, CA 93036		11012 Ventura BI # 1259 Studio City, CA 91604		1501 Eastman Av, Ventura, CA 93003		5781 Schaefer Av Chino, CA 91710	
Bids Received:		April 12, 2021		#1		#2		#3		#4		#5	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (maximum of 5% of total cost)	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$31,601.00	\$31,601.00	\$26,286.60	\$26,286.60
2	Storm Water Management	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,238.00	\$6,238.00	\$6,220.68	\$6,220.68
3	PCC Sidewalk	SF	1,602	\$12.00	\$19,224.00	\$9.50	\$15,219.00	\$12.00	\$19,224.00	\$19.30	\$30,918.60	\$13.84	\$22,171.68
4	Basketball Court Surface	SF	4,200	\$13.00	\$54,600.00	\$15.00	\$63,000.00	\$15.00	\$63,000.00	\$19.16	\$80,472.00	\$17.36	\$72,912.00
5	Basketball Court Painting and Striping	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$21,179.00	\$21,179.00	\$20,316.50	\$20,316.50
6	Basketball Backstop	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,890.75	\$43,563.00	\$7,676.97	\$30,707.88
7	PCC Curb	LF	429	\$38.00	\$16,302.00	\$30.00	\$12,870.00	\$70.00	\$30,030.00	\$79.88	\$34,268.52	\$32.70	\$14,028.30
8	Demolition	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$21,757.00	\$21,757.00	\$92,650.91	\$92,650.91
9	Unclassified Excavation	CY	1,109	\$15.00	\$16,635.00	\$39.50	\$43,805.50	\$34.00	\$37,706.00	\$47.95	\$53,176.55	\$31.54	\$34,977.86
10	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TONS	139	\$74.00	\$10,286.00	\$62.00	\$8,618.00	\$70.00	\$9,730.00	\$177.31	\$24,646.09	\$48.81	\$6,784.59
11	Exercise Stations	LS	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,449.00	\$16,449.00	\$14,929.80	\$14,929.80
12	Basketball Court Lights	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$118,190.00	\$118,190.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$99,830.00	\$99,830.00	\$95,840.22	\$95,840.22

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
13	Electrical Service Connection	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,942.00	\$2,942.00	\$6,388.84	\$6,388.84
14	Concrete Work at Two Existing Light Poles to Remain	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,412.00	\$1,412.00	\$1,342.17	\$1,342.17
15	Site Furnishings (benches)	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,885.00	\$8,655.00	\$963.72	\$2,891.16
16	Site Furnishings (trash receptacles)	EA	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,759.33	\$8,277.99	\$1,297.63	\$3,892.89
17	Landscape - Weed and Seed Lawn Area	SF	97,500	\$0.20	\$19,500.00	\$0.53	\$51,675.00	\$0.45	\$43,875.00	\$0.21	\$20,475.00	\$0.31	\$30,225.00
18	Landscape - Planting (Sod)	SF	4,718	\$2.00	\$9,436.00	\$3.95	\$18,636.10	\$3.00	\$14,154.00	\$3.32	\$15,663.76	\$2.81	\$13,257.58
19	Landscape - Planting (Tree) ADDENDUM 1 - REMOVED ITEM 19 FROM THE BID	E Α	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Landscape – Irrigation Modifications	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,445.00	\$45,445.00	\$90,018.54	\$90,018.54
21	Landscape - Top Dress Existing EWF Walking Path	CY	276	\$110.00	\$30,360.00	\$125.00	\$34,500.00	\$120.00	\$33,120.00	\$124.23	\$34,287.48	\$65.80	\$18,160.80
22	Landscape - New EWF Walking Path	CY	56	\$106.00	\$5,936.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$124.23	\$6,956.88	\$68.69	\$3,846.64
23	Landscape 90 Calendar Day Maintenance Period	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,295.00	\$5,295.00	\$25,361.64	\$25,361.64
	Total Bio	Total Bid Amount Submitted:			\$479,379.00		\$569,303.60		\$587,999.00		\$612,026.00		\$633,212.28
	Total Bid Amount Verified:				\$479,379.00		\$569,303.60		\$587,999.00		\$613,508.87		\$633,212.28
		SUBC	CONTRACTORS:	Dunn Wright General E	Engineering	Green Coast Landso	ape	California Surfacing	3	Rush Constructors Ir	nc	RMF Contracting Inc.	dba R&M Electrical
				Senel Construction Engineering dba Patriot Landscape and Irrigation Inc		Taft Electric		Advanced Rebar Placers Inc		Venco Western, Inc		Toro Enterprises, Inc.	
				Venco Electric		Interstate Rebar		Marina Landscape		Benner & Carpenter Inc		Inline Concrete Cutting & Coring, Inc	
						Decorative Paving Solutions		Electro Construction		Interstate Striping & Signs Inc		California Surfacing	
												Case Land Surveying	
Error in submitted calculation total has been corrected in this location.												All Star Post Tension Cen-Cap Construction	
rilis loca	uon.							<u> </u>				cen-cap construction	